FACTORY EXPO HOME CENTERS NC DOI Lic #36358
115 Titan Roberts Rd., PO Box 1829 « Lillington, NC 27546 » 1-800-504-3238

BOERT ™ oy Young, Gary  Young | "> Joan Young C September 14, 2017

roonces 852 Flyers Drive ™ Linden TENC [ 28356 | °C  910.890.0553
ETBD ™ Linden ENC | 28358 |-

CoTy Harnett roONE Wind Zone 1 ZonE Therm Zone 2
SALESPERSON  peborah Demarce 46083] o COTRACT | st 15, 2017 |

e Hiidebrand by Champion YEAR 2018 [|PROMS 9 Iim 2

Speclal Retail Order ~ ® NEW O USED | 00" %t 24y56 0"  24x80 [ 7% 1305
Retall Price  Model: |  Hildebrand $ 63,338.00

This is & cash transaction. Buyer authorizes Factory Expo Home Centars Factory Direct Discount $  (12,329.00)

to place home into the construction process. By placing home in the
construction procass, buyer understands that all down payments will be Sub Total 1) § 51,009.00
hardled pes the Payment Disclosure and Nolice of Canceltation. Buyer

agrees thal the fingl paymen} must be paid gs indicated under Notations Addendum "A” Upgrades . 8,098.20
& Remarks. X% Xgi ﬁi‘ JAugust Nationwlde Summar Sale {2,542.00}
- 0.0% 0.00
Buyer understand that the approximate completion month for home is: - 0.0% 0.00
October Freight Seif Freight
Buyer understands that in the evant delivery of the home does not occur to Document Fes $ 395.00
property within 12 days efler home is completed at the factory there will be a Taxable Total] $ 58,960.20
$20 per day starage charge that must be paid prior to shipment. in the event North Carolina Sales Tax 4.76% OF HALF CONTRACT | $ 1,352.80

there is an axtended period of storage time needed buyer authorizes Factory

Expo Home Centers fo re-locate the home 1o an off-site storage facility. Buyer y
must insure the IS res e for any damage incurred as a result of Sub Total 2| $ 58,313.00
extended storage. X xii—' Mise {non-taxahnion
Buyer understanda that unless otherwise siated, the quoted freight price Is Total| $ 58,513.00 '
estimated for the current date and may not reflect fluctuating fuel surcharges, 3
Department of Traneportation highway construction re-routing, highway patrol Down Payment 4 $ - -(-1 ,000.00]
e . OF unigue,compil acements based on terrain of delivery site. Additional Payment as Agreed (] $ (57,313.00}
X ¥ Unpaid Balance| $ 0.00
‘NO VERBAL PROMISES.  Changes may only be made via signed change order request and may incur exira charges. X X X
Buyer understands that if not paid 7 business days prior to completion, batance must be paid in certified funds. X X L' A
Buyer agrees tha B unpaid batance due will be pakt in fuil on or before: Pald in Full X X

Please read the Payment Disclosure carefully, terms shall apply after passage of 3 day right.

1 UNDERSTAND THAT | HAVE THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS PLIRCHASE BEFORE MIDNIGHT OF THE THIRD BUSINESS DAY AFTER THE DATE THAT | HAVE SIGNED
THIS PURCHASE AGREEMENT. | UNDERSTAND THAT THIS CANCELLTION MUST BE IN WRITING. (F | CANCEL THE PURCHASE AFTER THE THREE-DAY PERIOD, |
UNDERSTAND THAT THE DEALER MAY NOT HAVE ANY OBLIGATION TO GIVE ME BACK ALL OF THE MONEY THAT | PAID THE DEALER. | UNDERSTAND ANY

CHANGE TO THE TERMS OF THE AGREEMENT BY THE DEALER WILL CANCEL THIZ AGREEMENT.
Unless otherwise staled, if for any reason buyer is not ready to authorize construction of the above home, the amount of this purchase agresment is subject fo
an increase. If the cost of the homa incieases between the date of this agreement and te dale buygt aythorizes construction, buyer agrees that the purchase

agreemeant amount will be adjusted to cover the increasss incurred during such fime. X ¥ X

TORUAN THE G MTHD N RS PARNDING BEE W RN DEALF R AND DY X
EOVVENCTEES NOT CONTAINE T IN THIS PORUHASE AGKEEMENT

OOOTHE R RERE SE MR 0N

PR Anibel BT T A0 Ll Wel THE A2 RIS
IR b D RAE WY BEEAL UL W PR N FLAC 5 WY

By SIGNED X
Deborgh Demarce  Factory Expe Home Centers Representative (Buyer) te ,
BY SIGNED X @Z [jf { ( 7

FACTORY EXPO HOME CENTERS MANAGER {Buyer) Joan Young ate
REVIEW & ACCEPTANCE Page 1 ? O’({ﬂ [ 7
Printed 911412017 2:01 PM oy 0% % September



